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Practice Quiz

Subject Pronouns: Circle the subject pronoun to complete
the sentence correctly.

1. Entiendoque( ellos - ellas ) son bolivianas.
2. Seque seria ( yo - tu ) quien llegaria primero.
3. ( Ella - Ellas ) esde Argentina.
( ElI - Ella )esdeChile.
4. ( Ella - ElI )noesde Madrid.
i( Yo - Nosotros ) soy la mejor amiga (best friend) de
Maribel!
6. ( Yo - Nosotros ) soyde Argentina, no de Cuba.
7. ( Nosotros - tu ) sisomos guatemaltecos.
8. ( Ellos - Ellas )nosondominicanos.
9. ( Nosotras - Nosotros )somos argentinas.
10. ( Yo - Nosotros ) no soy dominicano, pero el si.

Respuestas Apropiadas (Appropriate Natural Response) - Select the
natural response to the question, and write the letter on the line. There
may be more than one correct answer.

1. ¢Quién es Lupita? Who is Lupita?
a) Es mi mejor amiga. b) Mi mejor amiga es Lupita.
c) Se llama Lupita.

2. ¢,Como te llamas? What's your name.
a) Soy estudiante. b) Me llamo Emilio.
c) Emilio me llamo yo mismo.



3. ¢, Quién eres? Who are you?
a) El estudiante soy yo. b) Estoy bien, gracias.
c) Soy un amigo de Rosa.
4, ¢Es usted la sefiora Rojas? Are you sefiora Rojas?
a) Si, la sefiora Rojas soy. b) Si, yo soy la sefiora Rojas.
c) Si, la sefiora Rojas.

5. ¢, Como se llama la profesora? What is the teacher’s
name?
a) La profesora se llama Luisa Mora. b) Se llama Luisa Mora
la profesora. c) Se llama Luisa Mora.

Palabras negativas (negative words) : Nunca (never), tampoco
(neither), nada (nothing), nadie (no one)
MODEL: ¢Llega la gente? (nadie) No, no llega (verb) nadie (negative

word).

Write the correct answer using the negative word in parenthesis. Use the

model above.

. ¢ Esta ahi Brad? (tampoco)

. ¢,Cuando van a llegar? (nunca)

. ¢, Quieres comer algo?(nada)

. ¢, Quieres beber algo?(nada)

. ¢Vamos a bailar tu y yo? (nadie)




V. Read each question carefully. Circle the letter for the correct

answer.
1. To say in Spanish “Good Morning”, | would say:
a) ¢, Qué tal, como esta usted?
b.) ¢, Qué pasa?
c.) Buenas tardes.
d) Buenos dias.
2. To say in Spanish “Good evening”, | would say:
a) Bona noche.
b.) Buenas noches.
c.) Buen dia.
d) Buenos dias.
3. If someone said to you in Spanish: “Hola. ;§Cémo te llamas?” This would mean:
a.) What's new? Is that your name?
b.) Hi! Where do you live?
c.) Bye! What’s your name?
d) Hello. What’s your name?
4, Which of the following dialogs is correct?
a.) “Buena dia, Miguel. ;Qué hay de nuevo?”
“Nado en particular. ;Qué tal usted?”
b.) “Buenas tardes, Miguel. ;Qué hay de nuevo?”
“Nadie en particular. ¢Qué tal ta?
c.) Buenas tardes, Miguel. ¢Qué hay de nuevo? — Nada en
particular. ¢Qué tal usted?
d) Buenas tardes, Miguel. ¢Qué hay de nuevo? - Nada en
particular. ¢Qué tal ustedes?
5. To say in Spanish “What’s up?” | would say:
a.) ¢, Qué comes?.
b.) ¢, Qué puedo?
c.) ¢, Qué pasa?
d.) ¢, Qué puso?



Verbs (ar, er, ir, ending)

1. Write on the line, the correct form of the present indicative of the following
regular verbs ending in—ar. Remember, (singular) - Yo canto, TU cantas, El/Ella
canta; (plural) - Nosotros cantamos, Ustedes cantan, Ellos/Ellas cantan.

a. (acabar) ¢Tu de comer, ahora?
b. (empacar) Yo mi maleta (suitcase).
C. (trabajar) Ellas todos los dias.

2. Write on the line, the correct form of the present indicative of the following
regular verbs ending in—er. Remember, (singular) - Yo bebo, Tu bebes, El/Ella
bebe; (plural) - Nosotros bebemos, Ustedes beben, Ellos/Ellas beben.

a. (comer) Tu vegetales frescos (fresh).
b. (leer) Yo mi cuaderno de espafiol.
C. (correr) Ellas todos los dias.

3. Write on the line, the correct form of the present indicative of the following
regular verbs ending in—ir. Remember, (singular) - Yo sufro, Tu sufres, El/Ella
sufre; (plural) - Nosotros sufrimos, Ustedes sufren, Ellos/Ellas sufren.

a. (recibir) Yo dinero (money) todos los dias.
b. (escribir) Ellos en el libro.
C. (subir) Ta en el elevador.

d. (abrir) Nosotros la puerta (door).




VI. Verbs: Ser and Estar

Complete the following sentences. Write the correct form of the
verb “ser” or “estar” on the line.

1) El aburrido. (boring) (always - will be that way).

2) Ellas aburridas. (bored) (as of right now).

3) Ella alegre. (happy) (always/temperament)

4) Ella alegre. (happy) (right now)

5) Ellos cansados. (tired) (right now)

6) Juan enfermo. (sick) (right now)

7) Juan enfermizo. (sickly) (always).

8) Los nifios grandes. (big) (now and always big)

9) Las nifias grandes para su edad. (big for their age) (now,

but might not be so forever).

10) Maria divertida. (amusing) (always that way).

11) Maria divertida. (amused) (right now).

12) Yo muy timido. (very shy) (always very quiet, keep to
myself).

13) La sopa caliente. (hot-temperature) (right now).

14) TU muy inteligente. (intelligent) (always).

15) El arroz buenisimo. (very good) (right now).



|. Subject pronouns

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7
8)
9)

ellas

yo

Ella; Ella
Ella

Yo

Yo
Nosotros
Ellos
Nosotras

10) Yo

Il. Respuestas Apropiadas
1) ab

2) b,c

3) ¢

4) b

5)

a,b,c

[ll. Palabras negativas

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

No, Brad no esta ahi tampoco.

No van a llegar nunca.
No quiero comer nada.
No bebo nada.

No vamos a bailar nadie.

. Multiple choice

Answers

V. Verb Endings (-ar, -er, -ir)

la acabas
1b
1c
2a
2b
2c
3a
3b
3c
3d

empaco
trabajan
comes
leo
corren
recibo
escriben
subes

abrimos

Verbs: Ser and Estar
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10) es

11) esta
12) soy
13) esta
14) eres
15) esta

VI.

son

estan



